

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVES Pico, Carver, and Pelton

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 25, line 12, strike "\$59.42" and substitute
- 2 "\$80.00".

- 3 Page 25, line 13, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "13,023,829"
- 4 and substitute "17,549,200" and in the GENERAL FUND column strike
- 5 "13,023,829" and substitute "17,549,200".

- 6 Adjust affected totals accordingly.

PURPOSE: Increases the per-diem rate paid to local jails to house state prisoners from \$59.42 to \$80.00 and increases the appropriation for that purpose in the Department of **Corrections** by \$4,525,371 General Fund.

Fiscal Impact of Amendment						
Department	GF	CF	RF	FF	Total	FTE
Corrections	\$4,525,371	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$4,525,371	0.0

** ** ** ** **